



64 Elm Street
 Fort Loramie, Ohio 45845
 937-295-5272
 www.gehretfuneralhome.com

General Price List

The following prices are effective January 1, 2026, but are thereafter subject to change without notice. **The Goods and Services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only those items you desire. However, any funeral arrangement you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead.** If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF:..... * \$1,275.00
 Our professional service charge includes, but, is not limited to: consultation with family and clergy; arrangement and direction as desired; preparation and filing of necessary notices, authorizations and consents; recording vital statistics; handling of flowers and other services; and attendance prior, during and after the funeral including coordinating with those providing other portions of the funeral, such as cemetery, crematory, clergy, vault, escort, etc. (An appropriate discount may apply if sufficient services have been provided by a forwarding funeral home.)

This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangement you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials and forwarding or receiving of remains.)

EMBALMING..... * \$655.00
 Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement which does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

OTHER CARE OF THE BODY:

Cosmetizing/Dressing/Casketing..... * \$330.00
 Sanitary Preparation/Dressing of Unembalmed Remains..... \$290.00
 Autopsy Care (While Not Usual, Can Require Additional Charges)
 Restoration as Needed (While Not Usual, Can Require Additional Charges)

USE OF FACILITIES AND EQUIPMENT:

Visitation at Funeral Home, Church or Other Location..... * \$395.00
 2nd Day Visitation **and/or** Funeral Ceremony/M. S. at Funeral Home, Church or Other Location..... * \$395.00
 Same Day Visitation **and** Funeral Ceremony/M. S. at Funeral Home, Church or Other Location.....\$495.00
Graveside Funeral Ceremony.....\$295.00

OTHER USE OF FACILITIES AND EQUIPMENT:

Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home (within 50 mile radius)..... * \$275.00
 Use of Hearse/Professional Vehicle with/without Flower Car (within 50 mile radius)..... * \$275.00
 (The charge of additional mileage is \$1.50 per mile.)
 Limousine Service (Estimate).....\$275.00
 Local Police Escort (No Charge When Available)
 Memorial Folders or Prayer Cards (Average Cost Per 100 / **Invoice may be at actual printer's cost**).....\$50.00
 Acknowledgement Cards (25/Box).....** NO CHARGE WITH PURCHASE or RENT OF CASKET **.....\$12.00
 Register Book.....** NO CHARGE WITH PURCHASE or RENT OF CASKET **.....\$28.00
 Crucifix/Praying Hands.....** NO CHARGE WITH PURCHASE or RENT OF CASKET **.....\$18.00

This list does not include prices for certain items that you may ask us to buy for you, such as cemetery or crematory services, flowers and newspaper notices. The prices for those items will be shown on your bill or the statement describing the funeral goods and services you selected. We may charge you for our services or receive qty/prompt payment discounts when buying these items.

Note: * Denotes items usually required with "traditional funeral" service charges (total: \$3,600.00).

FORWARDING OF REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME/MORTUARY.....\$2,482.00
This charge includes removal of remains, embalming, shipping receptacle for body, necessary authorizations and transportation within 50 miles. It does not include the services of staff or use of facilities for any visitation and/or ceremony. **If shipping receptacle is not used** (deduct \$250.00).....\$2,232.00

RECEIVING OF REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME/MORTUARY.....\$1,188.00
This charge includes pick up and temporary shelter of the remains and transportation of remains to cemetery or crematory within 50 miles. **It does not include the services of staff or use of facilities for any visitation and/or ceremony.**

DONATION TO MEDICAL SCHOOL.....\$1,825.00
This charge includes removal and temporary shelter of the remains, necessary authorizations and transportation within 50 miles to specified medical facility. It does not include the services of staff or use of facilities for any visitation and/or ceremony. **If transportation & documentation are completed by medical facility:.....\$638.00**

IMMEDIATE BURIAL

The charge for immediate burial (without any attendant rites or ceremonies) includes removal and shelter of remains, transportation to cemetery within 50 miles, necessary services of staff and authorization. It does not include cemetery expenses.

Immediate Burial With Enhanced Alternative Container.....\$2,075.00
Immediate Burial With Container Provided By Purchaser.....\$1,825.00
To add graveside services, see **Graveside Funeral Ceremony** / Use of Facilities and Equipment.

DIRECT CREMATION

The charge for direct cremation (without any attendant rites or ceremonies) includes removal and shelter of remains, transportation to crematory within 50 miles, necessary services of staff and authorizations. It does not include crematory expenses.

Direct Cremation With Alternative Container.....\$1,880.00
Direct Cremation With Container Provided By Purchaser.....\$1,825.00

If you want to arrange a direct burial or direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like corrugated fiberboard or composition materials. The containers we provide are corrugated fiberboard.

ALTERNATIVE CREMATION CONTAINERS

Prices range from \$55.00 to \$250.00 (Enhanced/XL).....**NO CHARGE WITH PURCHASE or RENT OF CASKET**

CASKETS (Frequently Displayed)

Metal Casket Prices range from \$2,198.00 to \$3,657.00 / **Wood Casket** Prices range from \$2,611.00 to \$3,810.00
A casket price list will be presented at the funeral home.

OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS

Concrete Vault Prices range from \$1,150.00 to \$2,272.00 / **Metal Vault** Prices range from \$1,835.00 to \$3,110.00
A vault price list will be presented at the funeral home.

CREMATION URNS (Frequently Displayed)

Standard Urn Prices range from \$295.00 to \$545.00

BURIAL CLOTHING

Prices range from \$195.00 to \$280.00

INFANT SERVICES (THROUGH AGE ONE):

A 75% DISCOUNT MAY BE GRANTED FOR (ONLY) FUNERAL HOME SERVICE ITEMS SELECTED.

CHILDREN SERVICES (AGES TWO THROUGH TWELVE)

A 50% DISCOUNT MAY BE GRANTED FOR (ONLY) FUNERAL HOME SERVICE ITEMS SELECTED.

YOUNG ADULT SERVICES (AGES THIRTEEN THROUGH SEVENTEEN):

A 25% DISCOUNT MAY BE GRANTED FOR (ONLY) FUNERAL HOME SERVICE ITEMS SELECTED.